

Court No. - 72

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2640 of 1986

Appellant :- Itwari And Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- G.S. Hajela, Vinay Kumar Tripathi

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Deepak Verma, J.

1. As per office report dated 29.07.2025, a report is awaited from C.J.M. Shahjahanpur with regard to letter dated 28.06.2025 for getting fresh living status of the appellant.
2. Office is directed to sent reminder for getting report from C.J.M. Shahjahanpur.
3. List after receiving of report from C.J.M. Shahjahanpur.

Order Date :- 30.7.2025

SY