



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2640 of 1986

Itwari And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : G.S. Hajela, Vinay Kumar Tripathi
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 74

HON'BLE DEEPAK VERMA, J.

1. As per the office report dated 29.07.2025, a reference of letter dated 20.08.2020 of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Shahjahanpur has been given that notice have been served upon both appellants in-person. This Court vide order dated 30.07.2025 called a report from the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Shahjahanpur with regard to living status of the appellants but till today no such report has been received by the office.
2. Office is directed to send reminders to Chief Judicial Magistrate, Shahjahanpur for strict compliance of order of this Court dated 30.07.2025 regarding the living status of appellants in pursuance of circular issued by the High Court.
3. Put up this case after four weeks.

(Deepak Verma,J.)

November 12, 2025
Aditya